PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Pamela A Geddes	03/02/2005
Barry J Briggs	02/09/2005
Daniel J Harrison	02/09/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	International Imaging Materials, Inc	
Street Address:	310 Commerce Drive	
City:	Amherst	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	14228	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10913890

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (585)387-0288

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 585 3870285

Email: gtredoux@greenwaldpc.com
Correspondent Name: Howard J Greenwald PC
Address Line 1: 349W Commercial Street

Address Line 2: Suite 2490

Address Line 4: East Rochester, NEW YORK 14445

NAME OF SUBMITTER: G Tredoux

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment papers#page1.tif source=Assignment papers#page2.tif

10915890

CH \$40.0

PATENT REEL: 015845 FRAME: 0566 Applicant or Patentee: Pamela A Geddes

Serial or Patent No: 10/913,890 Title: Ceramic decal assembly

DOCKET: **PAG-714** Filed: **08/06/2004**

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, Pamela A. Geddes, Barry J. Briggs and Daniel J. Harrison has/have invented certain new and useful improvements in Ceramic Decal Assembly for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States has been executed of even date herewith; and

WHEREAS, International Imaging Materials, Inc is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements and the said application;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said

Pamela A. Geddes, Barry J. Briggs and Daniel J. Harrison

has/have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does/do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said

International Imaging Materials, Inc.

its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof.

2
<i>'</i>
day of

STATE OF NEW YORK COUNTY OF MONROE: ss.:

On this and day of March, 2005, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared have a Robert A. Cacalas, to me known to be the person of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument and he acknowledges the same to be his free act and deed.

Notary Public

Maria E. Kowalski
Notary Public
State of New York
Qualified in Niagara County
My Commission Expires 3-15-2008

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 015845 FRAME: 0567

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this
STATE OF NEW YORK BRITISH COUNTY OF MONROE: ss.: CANADA
On this 15 day of 100 , 2005, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared RARRY 5. BRIGHT , to me known to be the person of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument and he acknowledges the same to be his free act and deed.
Notary Public
Notary Public which is a second of the secon
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this day of
STATE OF NEW YORK (COUNTY OF MONROE: ss.:
On this Gia day of February, 2005, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared Daniel J. Harrison, to me known to be the person of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument and he acknowledges the same to be his free act and deed.
Notary Public Maria E. Kowalski Notary Public State of New York Qualified in Niagara County My Commission Expires 3-15-2008

RECORDED: 03/31/2005